504551544 09/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4598253

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL CRAFT | 06/11/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IDMG LLC |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 20140 SCHOLAR DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 211 |
| City: | HAGERSTOWN |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21742 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15706361 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015029135

Email:wbollman@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM H BOLLMANAddress Line 1:21 OCEAN DRIVE #506

Address Line 4: REHOBOTH, DELAWARE 19971

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20-785C | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /William H Bollman/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1-Craft-IDMG-20-785#page1.tif source=Assignment1-Craft-IDMG-20-785#page2.tif

PATENT 504551544 REEL: 043612 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, Michael CRAFT, of 2910 Lancaster Road, in the County of San Diego and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IDMG LLC, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at 20140 Scholar Drive, Suite 211, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MOBILE PHONE BASED REBATE AND GIFT AGGREGATION, described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/003,927, executed by me on January 3, 2008, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to IDMG LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize IDMG LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of IDMG LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to IDMG LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as IDMG LLC may designate.

| sign all papers, and do all acts when | nich may be necess | ary, desirable or convenien | nt in connection |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------|
| with said applications, patents, or o | other forms of protection | ction. | 1/1 |
| | • | | |
| | • | in the | |
| | ** | Michael CRAFT | |
| | *** | | |
| | | , | |
| Date: |) | • | |
| | , | | *** |
| | . • | | |
| United States of America |) | | |
| State of |) ss.: | de la | |
| County of | | | |
| County of | , to | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | i |
| On this da | y of | , 2012, before me | personally came |
| Michael CRAFT, to me known | to be the individ | dual described in and w | no executed the |
| foregoing instrument, and acknow | ledged execution of | the same. | ery er e |
| | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | ; |
| | | | |
| • | 'A | Note - Dublic | |
| | ÷ , | Notary Public | . • |
| | . : | | * * |
| | · · | , Ž | |
| | | 7 | |
| | | | : |
| | · \$ * | .** | ; |
| | , , | | |
| | | | ÷ |
| | | | 5 · 1 |
| | | 4m | |

PATENT

REEL: 043612 FRAME: 0019